Olai Fogderud, inspector ~ ** 4.0
and the following bills allowed: 2.00
H. S. Rearick, justice fa', case 2.00
State wvs. Doe case E. E. Haaland, judge .. 2.00
State vs. IlcCoﬂnick. 6.20 Duncan Sinchair, clerk ... 2.00
Oscar Rogne, witness fees, case Theo. Nierenberg, inspector 4.50
State vs. Erickson.. 3.10 | Chas Houghton, judge 2
Robt. Thorn, witness fees, we Fred Niernberg, judge .... 2.00
State vs. Erickson. . . 3.10| B. W. Hazard, clerk 2.00
J. C. Thingelstad, witness fees, G. H. Lawrence, clerk.......... 2,00
case State vs. Erickson. . H. H. Pramhus, Inspector....... 6.90
J. C. Flynn, sheriffs fees, case Ed. Johnson, judge...... 2.00
State vs. McCormick.......... 0.00 | John Knutson, judge . 2.00
By motion it was ordered that Hans Skramstad, clerk .. 2.00
school pool tax for 1905 of $§1, S. J. Qualey, clerk.. 2.00

be refunded to T. Tollefson,
Greenfield Twp, account double

assessment.

Moved seconded and carried that
chairman C. J. Lucken have the
county road grader repaired.

The Auditor was by motion
directed to take charge of the
county road graders and scrap-
ers and to charge them to the
townships and individuals to
whom loaned.

On motion the following bills
were allowed:

J. C. Flynn, sheriff ‘salary  as
jailor 3 months. .

J. C. Flyon, bmding pmonen

J. C. Flynn, sheriff fees in Dist.
Court, State vs. Lonne........

J. C. Flynn, sheriff, dﬂiv:rhg

. 65,

. 39.00

Court
N. W. sump Works, lumpl
The ther Typewriter

N. D. Metal (}ulnrtCo l:uhnﬂl m.so
‘W. A. Crocker Co., Supt supplies 2.85
Walker Bros. & Hardy, election
supplies ..
Walker Bm. & M election
supplies $4.50, Records $13.00.. 17.50
R.M.Cowen, express and pnuh(n ll.ﬂ)
Grand Forks Herald,

John Kuhn, wolf bounty.
Olaf Johnson, wolf bounty.
Jonas Skanse, wolf bounty
Fred Johnson, wolf bounty
W. W. Sloan, wolf bounty
Jonas Skanse, wolf bountys .
E. L. Kent, wolf bounty..
Hans Skramstad, wolf ho\m:y
Roy Flick, wolf bounty P
Hogm Skramstad, wolf bounty.
Andrew Anderson, wolf bounty. .
W. W. Sloan, wolf bounty..
A. P. Rusten, wolf boumy”

Frank Paulson, inspector = of
election . 6.00
Carl Petemn, Jjudge of elu:twn 2.00
Harvey Richardson, = * 2,00
H. J. Hughes, clérk. 2.00
Otto Feske e 2.00
IL  Houghton, mapec or. 6.00
election mpphel 1.60

P. A. Melgard, judge of election
Sam'[ Sansburn, i

John Berg, clerk
Geo. B, Clark, clerk: o
Anton Pederson, m!pecmr 3
Mat Rorvig, judge ..

Paul Rorvig, judge..

Peder Pederson, clerk
Russell Purinton, clerk. ...
Walter Hemmingson, treasu

rem of hall for eloction. 5.00
S.Larson, inspector: 9.00
E Ohcn judge. .. 4.00
Chas. Gad, judge. . 4.00
C. L. Berg; clerk 00
doa Uttley, elerk.. 4.00
C. E. Kelson, uupector 8.00
Judge.. 200,

Geo Councilman, judge. . .

Erlandson, clerk.
-' s Byington, clerk..
Henry Asmus, inspector... .....
C.E P, R

otavenn

.......... 2.00
.......... 6.90
o 2.
Wm. suﬁ’u. judge of election.. 2.00
S. R. Jones, clerk of election.... 2.00

Mark Sullivan, clerk of election. 2.00

E. Johnson, cleaning lchool house 2.00
J. B. Armstrong, inspector and

cleaning school house... .00
Jos. Hoggarth, judge 2
R. M. Hadlock judge 2.00
N. Swenson, clerk ... 2.00

John Stewart clerk..... ...
H. H. Melland, inspector
John Hagberg, judge
H. G. Richardson, judge

J. D. Johnson, clerk.... 2.00
Boyd Knapp, clerk 2.00
Elias Moeh, inspector .. 7.80
Ole Groff, judge .. 2.00
John Milter, judge. .. 2.00
A. S. Odegared, cler] 2.00
A.T. Huso, clerk.............. 2.00

John Miller, cleaning school house 2.00
11.50

John Ness, inspector..
Gunder Trostad, judge AT A X
0. 0. Ellefson, judge ™. 2.00

P. E. Ellefson, clerk.. 2.00
W. W. Quanbeck, clerk. 2.00
Geo. Lockett, inspector ...... 4.00

Bnmlrd Vogen, judge and re-
turning ballot box. .. ..
Henry Alfson, judge
Oscar Greenland, clerk
Henry Alfson, election expense,
and cleaning school house. ... ..
Theo. K. Curry, clerk....... i
A. Gulbranson, inspector. ..
Andrew Vatne, judge . ....
Tonnes Vatne, judge.
Karl Lende, clerk....
Krag Wuflestad, clerk ... ..... 2.00

- By motion the Board ad)o\lmed until
9 o’clock a. m, July 3rd.

Commissioners Proceedings relating
to the review and equalization of the
assessments.

Board met as per adjournment.

Present, commissioners Lucken, Nel-
son, Hadlock and Gunderson.

The Board proceeded as a Béard of
Equalization, to review and equalize
the assessments and continued through
the forenoon session.

By motion the Board adjourned umll
9 o'¢lock a. m. July 5th.

Board met as per adjournment, pres-
ent commissioners Lucken, Nelson,
Hadlock and Gunderson.

The forenoon session was taken up
by equlization proceedings.

By motion u e Bourd adjourned until

2.00
2.00
4.7
2.00

2.00

Al

raised 12 per oenv., goods and

{ehandise raised 60 per cent.

* Pilot Mound ;
Cattie 1 year raised 19 per cent, cat- |
tle 2 year reduced 10 per cent, cows
reduced 8 percent, mules 3 year rais
ed 36 per cent, hogs raised 50 per gent.

wagons raised raised 35 per cent.

Bartley.
Wagons nueu 25 per cent.
Helena.
Horses 3 year ralsed 2 per cent,
mules 3 year raised 6 per cent.
Clearfield.

Cows reduced 16 per cent, sleighs re-

duced 12 per cent.

Addie.
Sleighs reduced 11 per cent.
llow.
Horses 2 year raised 1 per cent, cat-

.| tie 2 year reduced 6 per cent, sleighs

reduced 22 per cent, credits of John
Mustad reduced 8640.00.
Dover.

Horses 2 year raised 2 per cent,
horses 3 year raised 3 per cent, mules
3 year raised 6 per cent.

Mable.
" Cows reduced 16 per cent, mules 3
year reduced 3 per cent, goods and
merchandise reduced 20 per cent.
2nd District.

Horses 2 year raised 6 per cent,
horses 3 year reduced 2 per cent, cat-
tle 1 year raised 5 per cent, cattle 2
year raised 6 per cent, mules 2 year
raised 66 per cent, mules 3 year re-
duced 2 per cent. sheep reduced 30
per cent, hogs reduced 6 per cent.

Bryan.

Horses 1 year reduced 17 per cent,
horses 2 year raised 2 per cent, horses
3 year raised 3 per cent, cows
10 per cent, sleighs reduced 20 per
cent, wagons- reduced 20 per cent,
elevators raised 20 per cent.

Rosendal.

Horses 1 year raised 20 per cent,
horses 2 year raised 30 percent, horses
3 year raised 20 per cent, cattle 1 year

cent, Oxen raised 100 per cent, sheep

raised 50 per cent, hogs raised 50 per

cent, wagons reduced 10 per cent.
Village of Cooperstown.

Horses 1 year raised 20 per cent,
horses 3 year raised 2 per cent, stal-
lions raised 50 per cent, cows reduced
20 per cent, sleighs reduced 50 per
cent, wagons reduced 25 per cent,
goods and merchandise reduced 15 per
cent,

Villagé of Binford.

Horses 3 year raised 13 per cent,
sleighs reduced 15 per cent, goods and
merchandise reduced 15 per cent.

By motion the Board adjourned un-
il 9 o'clock a. m. July 6th.

Board met pursuant to adjourn-
ment. Present Commissioners Luck-
en, Nelmn. Hadlock and Gunderson.

proceedings
the forenoon session.

By miotion the Board adjourned un-
til 2 o’clock p. m.

Board met pursuant to adjourn-
ment, present Cs issioners Lucken,

raised 66 per cent, cows raised 42 per | Poo

within the corporal
| corparated village of

The Supt. of Schools mnd‘pd
refunded 8215, which by reason of the
| Supreme Court Gecisions of January
1005, appeared to have been drawn in
error as salary during the years 1901
to 1005, By motion made, secotided
and carried the a.monm was accepted.

The.  bond “the Minneapolis
Brldnlnd‘lmn Co., in_the sum of
81850, covering their contract with
the county was duly approved,

R. S. Blow was by motion awarded

L ng
to the bridge witichis to be built on
section 15, town of Swerdrup. 1
By motion the chairman was re-
quested to appoint a committee of
one to confer with the commissioners |
of Nelson County in regard toa road
on the north side of section 5, Willow
township. 0. 8. Gunderson was ap-
pointed, and the auditor was directed
to advise theauditor of Nelson Co.
By motion the surveyor was direct-
ed to survey the road which starts at
the north end of 9th street, Village of
Cooperstown running north through
sections 24, 13 and 12 and to make re-
port to Chairman Lucken. The
Auditor was directed to advertise for
bids for the work as specified by the
chairman.

By motion John Ebentire was ap-
pointed Inspector of Elections for the
2nd District.

This being the end of the fiscal year
and the time for levying thie taxes,
the following statement of expendi-
tures for the past year was presented
and considered:

County oficers & deputies. .
Insanity Board. .
County Commissioners.
County Surveyor..... .
Janitor

811562 82
30

County Physicians. 287 8
R e 8

Light and Fuel. . ,
Books and Stationery.. 6
Printiog Minutes and Adv. 402 75
Repairs to Buildings. ... MO 43
Boarding Prisoner: 119 50
District Court. ... 1189 30
Justice Court... 5005
Coroners Inquests. . 10 80
Roads and Bridges. 3206 84
Wolf Bounty. 250 00
Board of Health . 80 10

After considering  also the fees
which are paid into the County Treas-
ary and the cash on hand in the dif-
ferent funds, a motion was made,
{seconded and unanimously carried or-
dering that the following sums be
raised by a levy on all the real and
personal property in the county as-
sessed in the year 1006 to:wit:

For General Purposes. - 815000 00

For Roads and Bridges L2000 00
For Interest on Bonds, . 1500 00
For Sinking Fund . 1500 00

A motion was made, seconded and

Nelson, Gunderson and Hadlock.

By motion made, seconded and caf-
ried the following changes were made
in the real estate as res

carried, ordering thata

road tax of 2 mills on eacti one doilar

of valuation be levied on all the real

and pcmnnl property in the county
d in

turned by the Boards of Supervisors
of the several townships, to-wit:

Broadview structures raised 50 per
cent, Washburn land reduced 4 per
cent, Romness land raised 10 per cent,
Lenora land raised 8 per cent, struct-
ures raised 50 per cent; Ball Hill
structures raised 25 per cent, Tyrol
structures in Village of Jessie rased
60 per cent, Pilot Mound land raised
10 per cent, structures raised 30 per
cent: Bartiey land raised 5 per cent,
structures raised 25 per cent: Dover
land raised 12 per cent, structures
raised 50 per cent: Znd Districtstruet-
ures raised 10 per cent, Bryan struet-
ures raised 20 per cent, Rosendal land
section 13 reduced 35 percent, Village
of Binford structures reduced 20 per

2 o'clock p.

Board mex per adjournment, present
commissioners Lucken, Nelson, Gunder-
son and Hadlock.

By motion made, seconded and car- |
ried the following changes were made | |
in the personal property assessments in |
the several townships, to-wit: i

Broadview :
Cl(t.le l yeur, udurul 1

$ per cont.

2

Cows mimed 28 per cent.
Sverdrup-

Horses 3 years, raised 2 per cent.
Washburn

Horses 3 years, raised ! per cent.

i

Horses

Mules 3 i
Lenora—
‘Wagons etc., raised 50 per cent.
Bald Hill-—-
Horses 3 years, reduced 1 per cent. |
Wagons etc.. raised 40 per cent.
Gréentield.
Horses 1 year reduced 20 per cent,

¢ old reduced 5 per cent,
r old raised 4 per cent,
ts old raised per ceat, |

| 2514458,

cent, Village of Coopirstown struct-
ures reduced 10 per cent.

On motion made, seconded and car-
rvied, the following property which
|had escaped taxation was reviewed,
eqralized and added to the assessment
roll,

For the year of 1905,
Jas. O. Johnson, Village of Cooper-

Istown, household goods #30: E. §, L::_:::e '&;ﬁnty Ezv b;"("’ Jr
| Hamilton, Village of Cooperstowr, | cone " miui.unerx wiii recaife

| barn on lots 17 & 18. blk. 80, 8100. S,
Mitchell, Township of Cooperstown,
set section 18-146-50, 160 acres 2800,
' Matt Hiller, Tyrol, building on lot 11,
block 12, Jessie #30~ Martin I. Erick-
son, Tyrol, building on lot 7, block 13,

| Jessie 8175,

For year 1880,

1, et of nwi, nwi of swi, section
280 acres #070.

For year 1891.

Net, ef of nwi, nwi of swi section
| 23-134-58, 280 acres #970.

This completed the work ‘of ejuali.
lenn

The following resolution was duly
mmd by the Board:

Whereas & pesition has been pre- | Di
sented by the residents of Hannaford,

educed 25 3 per cent, hogs raiscd
annde and I

asking tn ha ag a villamo |

villages as-
sessed in the year 1906,

[ On motion made, seconded and car-
ried the following bills were allowed:

John H Atchison, woif bounty % 2 00
C L Brimi, services as Supt.
* Boaad of Health 26 00
Martin A, nland surveyors
services. . 210
Thompson l!raa men:handist
forcourt house. .... 4 10
Merchandise for poor 8 65 (275
Clara Feiring, mileage
Postage & Express. 3370
J C Flynn, sheriff services case
state vs Reidman 20 00
J C Flynn, postage.. .. 200
€ J Lucken, commissioner.... 25 00
Chas. Nelson, [ 24 50
‘Wm. Hadlock, 23 60
@S Gunderson, 23 00

By motion the Board adjourn«l un-

til 2 0'clock p. m. August 7, 1906,

R. M. COWEN,
Oounu Auditor,

Bids Wanted for Road Grading.

bids for grading a road between scet-
ions 23 and 24, township 145 range 59,
The specifications are on file in thel,
County Auditors office.

Dated at Cooperstown June 22nd
1906,

R. M. COWEN,
Couaty Auditor Griggs County, N. D

BOWEL COMPLAINT IN CHILDREN
During the summer months children
are subject to disorders of the bowels
which should receive carefull attention
as soon as the first unnatural loose-
ness of the bowels appears. The best
medicine in use for bowel complaint is
Q.llnhclﬁn'a Colie, Cholera and
Remedy us it




